
i. Permission Letter to use NCB is enclosed herewith. 

This is for your kind information and necessary action please. 

EXECUTIVE GINEER 
65 MGD Proect, KW&SB 

KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

ADDITIONAL 65 MGD WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HALEJI TO PIPRI, KARACHI 
9th Mile Karsaz, Shahrah-e-Faisal, Karachi, Block-B, KW&SB 

No. KW&SB/EE /65 MGD/2017/ Dated: 2017 

The Assistant Director (Assessment), 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 
Government of Sindh, 
KARACHI  

SUB: NIT No. KW&SB/EE/65 MGDI2OI7/51, dated: 31 -03-2017 (SR. No. 32488) 

Ref: No. AD(A)/SPPRA/(32448)/2017/1641, dated: 15-11-2017 

With reference to letter cited above, the Para-wise replies are given as under:- 

ç C 
i. Procurement Committee is hereby reconstituted (ti attached). 

ii. Technical Evaluation Report (in Original) is enclosed herewith. 

iii. The evaluation process contains lengthy procedures, since it involves a large 
number of participants in both categories i.e. 5ij5- And Group — B Works 
pertaining to 65 MCD Project. To ensure comprehensive working and 
transparency, each and every aspect relating to the Project viz a viz the 
evaluation criteria was taken care of by the Procurement Committee due to 
which the Period of 5 1/2  Months was incurred on the evaluation process 

All concerned. 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE PROJECT DIRECTOR 

Additional 65 MGD Water Supply Scheme from Haleji to Pipri, Karachi 
Block-B, 9th  Mile, Karsaz, Shahrae Faisal, Karachi 

No: PD/65/MGD/KW&SB/2017/ Dated:j ,2017 

SUB: PERMISSION LETTER 

Permission is hereby accorded to Opt ICB and use NCB Procurement with 

an estimated cost equivalent to US$ 10 Million or above whereas the work 

pertains to tender is huge amount and can be done on local basis. With 

economical and timely way of procuring works by their nature or scope are 

unlikely to attract foreign competition under SPPRA Rule — 15(2) (b) (iii) of SPPRA 

Rules — 2010 (Amended — 2017). 

This issues with the Approval of Competent Authority.

c4 
Project Director 

65 MGD Project, KW&SB 

Copy to:- 

1. Managing Director, SPPRA 
2. Convenor, Procurement Committee of 65 MGD Project 
3. Assistant Director (Assessment), SPPRA 



Pa ra s- 

NOTE SHEET 

( ) Reference 

SUB: RE-CONSTITUTION OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR 
PREQUALIFICATION AND BIDDING OF GROUP — A & B WORKS UNDER  
ADDITIONAL 65 MGD WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HALEJI TO PIPRI  
KARACHI.  

Kindly recall that in order to carryout procurement proceedings in respect of 
the subject project, a Procurement Committee was constituted in accordance to 
Clause 7 & 8 of SPPRA Rules 2010 read in conjunction with Claü 3 of SPPRA 
Regulations for Procurement of Works 2013 and an Office Order was issued in this 
regard by the HRD&A Department, KW&SB (copy attached at Annex "A"). 

Subsequent to above evaluation of P0 applications received from the 
prospective contracting firms was carried out by the Procurement Committee and the 
whole process in shape of the Evaluation Report was submitted to the SPPRA. The 
SPPRA vide letter No. AD(A)/SPPRA/(32448)/2017/1641, dated: 15m  November, 
2017, however, has objected on the inclusion of representative of Consultant in the 
formation of Procurement Committee and has desired to reconstitute the 
Procurement Committee by rectifying the same. 

Accordingly, to rectify the same by keeping intact the requirement of SPPRA 
of one third Members of the Procurement Committee from outside the Procurement 
Agency for which Members have already been nominated by the KMC, hence 
approval for the reconstitution of the Procurement Committee may be accorded as 
under - 

1.  Mr. Ghulam Qadir 
Superintending Engineer East, KW&SB 

(Convener) 

2.  Mr. lqbal Palejo 
Executive Engineer (65 MGD Project), KW&SB 

Member 

3.  Mr. Saleem Ahmed 
Executive Engineer (Design), KW&SB 

Member / 
Seetary 

4.  Mr. Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh 
Superintending Engr. (C) Engineering Deptt, KMC 
(Representative of K.M.C) 

Member 

5.  Mr Tariq Ansari 
Executive Engr. (E&M), Engineering 
Deptt. KMC (Representative of KMC) 

Member 

6.  Mr. Intekhab Ahmed Fajput 
Project Manager (Dhabeji), KW&SB 

Co-opt. 
Member 

7.  Mr.Abdul Rawoof Co-Opt. 
Member 

II agreed, approval for the re-constitution of Procurement Committee as 
proposed above, may kindly be accorded, enabling to proceed further ir this regard. 

Project Director 
(65 MGD) KW&SB 

1ana.in. Direct'r KW&SB 



Evaluation Report 

"GROUP - A WORKS"  
Additional 65 MCD Water Supply Scheme 

from Haleji to Pipri, Karachi 

The Procurement Committee, in the light of the evaluation carried out and 
subsequent allocation of marks to the Contracting Firms / Joint Venture as per 
the approved Evaluation Criteria explained in the Section-4 of Prequalification 

Document, finally tabulated the results of the Contracting Firms I  Joint Venture 

as presented above. 

Tariq Ir4\  
Executive Engr. (E&M) 

Engg. Depft. KMC 
(Rep. of K.M.C) / Member 

IqbaI Pa eejo 
Executive Engineer 
(65 MOD), KW&SB / 

Member 

Saleem Ahmed Maqsoéd Ahmed Shaikh Intikhab hm d Rajput 
Executive Engineer Superintending Engr. (C) Project Manager (Dhabeji). 

(Design & Estimate), KW&SB/ Engineering Deptt, KMC KW&SB / Co-opt Member 
Member/Secy (Rep. of K.M.C)/(Member) 

Abdul Rawoof 
Co-Opt Member 

Gulam Qadir Abbas 
Superintending Engineer (East) 

KW&SB / 
Convenor 

(Page 40) 



Intekha. • hmed Fajput 
Project Manager (Dhabeji), 
KW&SB I Co-opt. Member 

Iqba1'ejo 

Executive Engineer 
(65 MGD Project). KW&SB I Member 

Saleem Ahmed 

Executive Engineer (Design) 

KW&SB I Member/Secy 

Executive Engr. (E&M) 

Engineering Deptt. KMC 

(Representative of K.M.C) I Member 

14)Tar q Ansari 

bdul Rawoof 
Co-Opt Member 

ADDITIONAL 65 MGD WATER SUPPLY SCHEME FROM HALEJI TO PIPRI, KARACHI  
Pre-Qualification Report of Package "A" 

PRE-QUALIFICATION REPORT OF PACKAGE "A" : (Civil Works Pertaining to Bulk Water Suoolv (Conduit / Ca 

Sr. 

No. 

- 

Name of 

Contracting Firm I 

Joint Venture 

QUALIFICATION CRITERIA 

FINANCIAL CAPABILITIES EXPERIENCE RECORD 
PERSONNEL 

CAPABILITIES 

Equipm-erit 
I Machine- 

ries 

MARKS 

OBTAINED 
REMARKS Bank Cedit 

line 
Financial Bid 

Capacity 
Cash Flow 

Requirements 

Annual 
Income Tax 
for Last 3 

Years 

Projects of similar 
nature & complexity 
(completed during last 
10 Yrs. amounting to 

RS. 1000 Mn.): 
(Divide points in each 
pr0ject Max.3 project) 

Projects of 
similar nature & 

complexity in 
hand amounting 
to RS. 1000 Mn. 

or above 

Site 
Supervi. 

Staff 

Diploma 
Engrs. in 
Employe- 

ment 
of the Firm 

a
)  R

S
.1

0
0
0
  M

n
.  o

r  
a
b
o
ve

  (
5

)  

)
 R
s.

  7
5
0
  M

n
.  t

o
  9

9
9

 M
n

.  (
3
)  

c)
  

P
s.

  7
4

9
  M

n
.  a

n
d

  b
e

lo
w

  (
2
)  

a)
 

R
S

.1
0

00
 M

n
.  o

r  
a
b
o
ve

  (
10

)  

b
) 

R
s.

  9
9
9
 M

n
.  t

o
  7

5
0
  M

n
.  )

6
) 

c)
 

R
s,

  7
49

  M
n

.  a
n

d 
be

lo
w

  
4

)  

a)
 

R
S

.5
0
0
  M

n
.  o

r  
a

b
o
ve

  (
10

)  

b)
 

P
s.

  4
9
9

 M
n

.  t
o

  3
0

1
 M
n

.  (
6
)  

c)
 

P
s.

  3
0

0
 M

n
.  a

n
d
  b

e
lo

w
  (

4
)  

a
) 

P
5.

3
0

0
 M

n
.  o

r  
a

b
o
ve

  (
5

)  

b
) 

P
s.

  2
9
9
 M

n
.  t

o
  1
0
1
 M
n

.  (
3
)  

c)
 

P
s.

  1
0
0
 M

n
.  a

nd
  b

e
lo

w
  (

2
) 

a
) 

R
S

.1
0

00
M

n
.o

ra
b
o
ve

(1
5
)  

b
) 

P
s.

  7
5
0

 M
n

.t
o

  9
9
9
 M

n
.  (

10
)  

c)
 

P
s.

  7
4
9
  M

n
.  
&

 b
e
lo

w
  (

5
) 

a)
  2

 o
r  

a
b
o
ve

  P
ro

je
ct

s  
( 1

5
)  

b
)  
1
 P
ro

je
ct

s  
( 1

0
)  

(Max. 15 
Marks) 

(Max. 
5 Marks) 

(Max. 20 
Marks) 

(Max. 100 

Marks) Qualified I 

Disqualified 

Mn. 
Mar- 

ks 
Mn. 

Mar- 

ks 
Mn. 

Mar- 

ks 
Mn. 

Mar- 

ks 
Marks Marks Marks Marks Marks 

Marks 

Obtained 

1 ABDUL MAJEED & CO. 1000 5.00 320.76 4.00 1587.83 10.00 77.37 2.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 5.00 18.50 59.50 DISQUALIFIED 

2 QASIM KHAN & CO. 3500 5.00 7409.93 10.00 20932.88 10.00 102.63 3.00 0.00 10.00 15.00 5.00 11.00 69.00 DISQUALIFIED 

3 M. SIIDIQUE & BROS. 250 2.00 960.72 6.00 1814.63 10.00 19.10 2.00 5.00 0.00 15.00 5.00 14.00 59.00 DISQUALIFIED 
4 NPI CONSTRUCTION & ENGG. 480 2.00 12438.82 10.00 17802.42 6.00 36.81 2.00 5.00 0.00 12.00 3.00 9.00 49.00 DISQUALIFIED 

5 WSKB & CO 1000 5.00 274.78 4.00 1326.90 10.00 25.94 2.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 5.00 3.75 41.75 DISQUALIFIED 

6 HABIB RAFIQ (PVT) LTD 400 2.00 2856.44 10.00 8191.44 10.00 1006.41 5.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 5.00 18.00 80.00 QUALIFIED 

7 HAJI SYED AMEER & BROS. 3200 5.00 1495.75 10.00 4695.75 10.00 27.57 2.00 0.00 0.00 15.00 5.00 9.50 56.50 DISQUALIFIED 

8 INDUSMENS CORPORATION 125 2.00 1167.18 10.00 2015.35 10.00 298.47 3.00 7.00 0.00 15.00 5.00 9.50 61.50 DISQUALIFIED 

9 SHERJAN MOSAKHAIL & SONS 1000 5.00 3918.13 10.00 4918.13 10.00 0.00 0.00 3.33 0.00 15.00 5.00 10.00 58.33 DISQUALIFIED 

10 HAJI SIRAJUDDIN SOOMRO 1000 5.00 2070.62 10.00 3770.62 10.00 173.54 3.00 5.00 15.00 15.00 5.00 12.00 80.00 QUALIFIED 
SMADB 
SHAHRUKH ENG. & CONT. (JV) 

4100 5.00 55368.15 10.00 63353.98 10.00 530.74 5.00 10.00 15.00 15.00 5.00 18.00 93.00 QUALIFIED 

12 NASEEB KHAN & BROS. 1000 5.00 2568.56 10.00 3568.56 10.00 35.86 2.00 0.00 0.00 12.00 5.00 20.00 64.00 DISQUALIFIED 

13 N.L.0 24500 5.00 78944.05 10.00 103444.05 10.00 Exempte 5.00 8.00 10.00 15.00 4.00 20.00 87.00 QUALIFIED 

14 Pritam Das 400 2.00 2816.28 10.00 343.7..Q  10.00 76.12 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8.50 32.50 DISQUALIFIED 

Ghulam Qadir 

Superintending Engineer East. 
KW&SB / Convenor 

Mr. Masood Ahmcd Shaikh 
Super Intending Engr. (C) 

Engineering Deptt KMC 

(Representative of K.M.C) 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

